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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

GER BARBY Henrik NR FC Moers 2007 L M 1.2 112982 yes

BERG Mateo NR FC Moers 2007 R M 3.9999 407782 Non

BRITO Lucas NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007 R M 1.4 111390 yes

BURGER Matthis HE VFL Marburg FA 2008 R M 3.9999 119295 yes

GLANZMANN Sammy NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007 R M 1.6 114709 yes

JOBST Alexander NR FC Moers 2008 R M 2.1 116027 yes

KLEFFMANN Justus NR FC Moers 2008 R M 2.2 118922 yes

KLITZING Jan Lasse NR FC Moers 2008 L M 2.5 407775 yes

KRÖPELIN Joscha HE VFL Marburg FA 2007 R M 3.9999 110035 yes

LOUWES Friedrich HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2008 R M 3.9999 418059 yes

LUND Claus BR FSC Cottbus 2007 L M 3.9999 414195 yes

MEHNER Laureano NR FC Moers 2007 R M 1.1 109956 yes

NIEMANN Mattis Arne HB FV Bremen 1860 2008 L M 3.9999 118493 yes

NITTRITZ Sebastian NR Dürener FC 2007 R M 1.9 413214 yes

OTTO Justus NR OFC Bonn 2007 R M 1.3 103303 yes

SCHAFBERG Alexander WE FC im VfL Bochum 2008 R M 3.9999 117015 yes

SCHIMANSKI Tim NR VFL Merkur Kleve 2007 R M 1.7 118156 yes

WANG Zimin HB FV Bremen 1860 2008 L M 3.9999 118492 yes

WOHLGEMUTH Jan NR FC Moers 2007 R M 1.5 111323 yes

  19 Participants (18 present)
 

NED VAN DEN BERG Sam Lancelot Schermclub 2007 M 3.9999 0 Non

WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen 2008 M 3.9999 0 yes

  2 Participants (1 present)
 

2 Nations, 21 Participants (19 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 70.0 GER MEHNER Laureano NR FC Moers M yes

2. 1 002 56.0 GER BARBY Henrik NR FC Moers M yes

3. 1 003 42.0 GER OTTO Justus NR OFC Bonn M yes

4. 1 004 32.0 GER BRITO Lucas NR DFC Düsseldorf M yes

5. 1 005 28.0 GER WOHLGEMUTH Jan NR FC Moers M yes

6. 1 006 28.0 GER GLANZMANN Sammy NR DFC Düsseldorf M yes

7. 1 007 21.0 GER SCHIMANSKI Tim NR VFL Merkur Kleve M yes

8. 1 009 9.0 GER NITTRITZ Sebastian NR Dürener FC M yes

9. 2 001 58.0 GER JOBST Alexander NR FC Moers M yes

10. 2 002 38.0 GER KLEFFMANN Justus NR FC Moers M yes

11. 2 005 9.0 GER KLITZING Jan Lasse NR FC Moers M yes

T 9 000 GER BERG Mateo NR FC Moers M Non

T 9 000 GER LOUWES Friedrich HB Bremen 1860 Fechten M yes

T 9 000 GER NIEMANN Mattis Arne HB FV Bremen 1860 M yes

T 9 000 NED VAN DEN BERG Sam Lancelot Schermclub M Non

T 9 000 NED WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen M yes

T 9 000 GER BURGER Matthis HE VFL Marburg FA M yes

T 9 000 GER SCHAFBERG Alexander WE FC im VfL Bochum M yes

T 9 000 GER WANG Zimin HB FV Bremen 1860 M yes

T 9 000 GER LUND Claus BR FSC Cottbus M yes

T 9 000 GER KRÖPELIN Joscha HE VFL Marburg FA M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Men's U12

3 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Men's U11
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Technical directory and other commissions

Christian Rieger (RFB)
Matthias Neuhaus (FC Moers)

Paul Tenbergen (RFB Kampfrichterchef)
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Format

Participants 19 Participants

1 Vorrunde
07.09. 17:56

19 Participants
1 Pools 7 Pool size
2 Pools 6 Pool size

15 Qualified By index
21.05% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club
Case of equal index: Barrage

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 1. Zwischenrunde
07.09. 17:56

15 Qualifiers
3 Pools 5 Pool size

15 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

3 Direktausscheidung
07.09. 17:56

Table of 16

15 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Men's U12

3 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Men's U11
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Vorrunde

Pool 1 | Piste 9

POLOTZEK Simon, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MEHNER Laureano GER FC Moers 1 V V V V V V 6 30 3 1.000 27 1.
NIEMANN Mattis Arne GER FV Bremen 1860 2 0 2 V V 0 0 2 12 26 0.333 -14 6.
SCHIMANSKI Tim GER VFL Merkur Kleve 3 0 V 2 V 0 0 2 12 23 0.333 -11 5.
KLITZING Jan Lasse GER FC Moers 4 0 4 V V2 2 2 2 15 23 0.333 -8 4.
NITTRITZ Sebastian GER Dürener FC 5 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 27 0.000 -23 7.
LUND Claus GER FSC Cottbus 6 2 V V V V V 5 27 8 0.833 19 2.
KRÖPELIN Joscha GER VFL Marburg FA 7 1 V V V V 1 4 22 12 0.667 10 3.

Pool 2 | Piste 10

RUERS Merle, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BARBY Henrik GER FC Moers 1 V V V V V 5 25 5 1.000 20 1.
JOBST Alexander GER FC Moers 2 1 V V V V 4 21 11 0.800 10 2.
LOUWES Friedrich GER Bremen 1860 Fechten 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 25 0.000 -24 6.
GLANZMANN Sammy GER DFC Düsseldorf 4 0 4 V 4 V4 2 17 18 0.400 -1 4.
WARMERDAM Max NED Holland Schermen 5 3 0 V V V 3 18 18 0.600 0 3.
WANG Zimin GER FV Bremen 1860 6 1 1 V 3 4 1 14 19 0.200 -5 5.

Pool 3 | Piste 11

BRÄUNINGER Hanna, GER HH TB Hamburg-Eilbeck

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
WOHLGEMUTH Jan GER FC Moers 1 V1 V 2 3 1 2 12 13 0.400 -1 4.
KLEFFMANN Justus GER FC Moers 2 0 V 4 V 4 2 18 14 0.400 4 3.
SCHAFBERG Alexander GER FC im VfL Bochum 3 0 1 1 1 2 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
BRITO Lucas GER DFC Düsseldorf 4 V4 V V V 2 4 21 14 0.800 7 2.
BURGER Matthis GER VFL Marburg FA 5 V4 2 V 2 1 2 14 19 0.400 -5 5.
OTTO Justus GER OFC Bonn 6 V V V V V 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
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Vorrunde

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER MEHNER Laureano FC Moers 6 6 30 3 1.000 27 Q

2 GER BARBY Henrik FC Moers 5 5 25 5 1.000 20 Q

3 GER OTTO Justus OFC Bonn 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

4 GER LUND Claus FSC Cottbus 5 6 27 8 0.833 19 Q

5 GER JOBST Alexander FC Moers 4 5 21 11 0.800 10 Q

6 GER BRITO Lucas DFC Düsseldorf 4 5 21 14 0.800 7 Q

7 GER KRÖPELIN Joscha VFL Marburg FA 4 6 22 12 0.667 10 Q

8 NED WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen 3 5 18 18 0.600 0 Q

9 GER KLEFFMANN Justus FC Moers 2 5 18 14 0.400 4 Q

10 GER GLANZMANN Sammy DFC Düsseldorf 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

11 GER WOHLGEMUTH Jan FC Moers 2 5 12 13 0.400 -1 Q

12 GER BURGER Matthis VFL Marburg FA 2 5 14 19 0.400 -5 Q

13 GER KLITZING Jan Lasse FC Moers 2 6 15 23 0.333 -8 Q

14 GER SCHIMANSKI Tim VFL Merkur Kleve 2 6 12 23 0.333 -11 Q

15 GER NIEMANN Mattis Arne FV Bremen 1860 2 6 12 26 0.333 -14 Q

16 GER WANG Zimin FV Bremen 1860 1 5 14 19 0.200 -5 E

17 GER SCHAFBERG Alexander FC im VfL Bochum 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 E

18 GER NITTRITZ Sebastian Dürener FC 0 6 4 27 0.000 -23 E

19 GER LOUWES Friedrich Bremen 1860 Fechten 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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1. Zwischenrunde

Pool 1 | Piste 9

VOGEL Ainhoa, GER NR OFC Bonn

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MEHNER Laureano GER FC Moers 1 V V V V 4 20 2 1.000 18 1.
KLITZING Jan Lasse GER FC Moers 2 0 4 V4 1 1 9 18 0.250 -9 4.
KRÖPELIN Joscha GER VFL Marburg FA 3 0 V V 3 2 13 14 0.500 -1 3.
BURGER Matthis GER VFL Marburg FA 4 2 3 0 2 0 7 19 0.000 -12 5.
BRITO Lucas GER DFC Düsseldorf 5 0 V V V 3 15 11 0.750 4 2.

Pool 2 | Piste 10

KLOCKHAUS Emily, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
JOBST Alexander GER FC Moers 1 V V V 2 3 17 12 0.750 5 2.
WOHLGEMUTH Jan GER FC Moers 2 3 V V 1 2 14 15 0.500 -1 3.
SCHIMANSKI Tim GER VFL Merkur Kleve 3 4 2 2 1 0 9 20 0.000 -11 5.
WARMERDAM Max NED Holland Schermen 4 0 3 V 0 1 8 17 0.250 -9 4.
BARBY Henrik GER FC Moers 5 V V V V 4 20 4 1.000 16 1.

Pool 3 | Piste 11

RUERS Merle, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GLANZMANN Sammy GER DFC Düsseldorf 1 V 2 3 1 1 11 17 0.250 -6 4.
NIEMANN Mattis Arne GER FV Bremen 1860 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 20 0.000 -18 5.
KLEFFMANN Justus GER FC Moers 3 V V 0 4 2 14 12 0.500 2 3.
LUND Claus GER FSC Cottbus 4 V V V V 4 20 6 1.000 14 1.
OTTO Justus GER OFC Bonn 5 V V V 3 3 18 10 0.750 8 2.
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1. Zwischenrunde

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER MEHNER Laureano FC Moers 4 4 20 2 1.000 18 Q

2 GER BARBY Henrik FC Moers 4 4 20 4 1.000 16 Q

3 GER LUND Claus FSC Cottbus 4 4 20 6 1.000 14 Q

4 GER OTTO Justus OFC Bonn 3 4 18 10 0.750 8 Q

5 GER JOBST Alexander FC Moers 3 4 17 12 0.750 5 Q

6 GER BRITO Lucas DFC Düsseldorf 3 4 15 11 0.750 4 Q

7 GER KLEFFMANN Justus FC Moers 2 4 14 12 0.500 2 Q

8 GER WOHLGEMUTH Jan FC Moers 2 4 14 15 0.500 -1 Q

9 GER KRÖPELIN Joscha VFL Marburg FA 2 4 13 14 0.500 -1 Q

10 GER GLANZMANN Sammy DFC Düsseldorf 1 4 11 17 0.250 -6 Q

11 GER KLITZING Jan Lasse FC Moers 1 4 9 18 0.250 -9 Q

12 NED WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen 1 4 8 17 0.250 -9 Q

13 GER SCHIMANSKI Tim VFL Merkur Kleve 0 4 9 20 0.000 -11 Q

14 GER BURGER Matthis VFL Marburg FA 0 4 7 19 0.000 -12 Q

15 GER NIEMANN Mattis Arne FV Bremen 1860 0 4 2 20 0.000 -18 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direktausscheidung

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER MEHNER Laureano NR FC Moers 10 10 50 5 1.000 45

2 GER BARBY Henrik NR FC Moers 9 9 45 9 1.000 36

3 GER LUND Claus BR FSC Cottbus 9 10 47 14 0.900 33

4 GER OTTO Justus NR OFC Bonn 8 9 43 20 0.889 23

5 GER JOBST Alexander NR FC Moers 7 9 38 23 0.778 15

6 GER BRITO Lucas NR DFC Düsseldorf 7 9 36 25 0.778 11

7 GER KRÖPELIN Joscha HE VFL Marburg FA 6 10 35 26 0.600 9

8 GER KLEFFMANN Justus NR FC Moers 4 9 32 26 0.444 6

9 GER WOHLGEMUTH Jan NR FC Moers 4 9 26 28 0.444 -2

10 NED WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen 4 9 26 35 0.444 -9

11 GER GLANZMANN Sammy NR DFC Düsseldorf 3 9 28 35 0.333 -7

12 GER KLITZING Jan Lasse NR FC Moers 3 10 24 41 0.300 -17

13 GER BURGER Matthis HE VFL Marburg FA 2 9 21 38 0.222 -17

14 GER SCHIMANSKI Tim NR VFL Merkur Kleve 2 10 21 43 0.200 -22

15 GER NIEMANN Mattis Arne HB FV Bremen 1860 2 10 14 46 0.200 -32
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
MEHNER Laureano
NR FC Moers

GER  

16 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 8

9
WOHLGEMUTH Jan
NR FC Moers

GER   4

8
KLEFFMANN Justus
NR FC Moers

GER   V

  R: WIEMANN Martin (GER)

  Piste 9

5
JOBST Alexander
NR FC Moers

GER   V

12
KLITZING Jan Lasse
NR FC Moers

GER   9

  R: HARTFELDER Nicole (GER)

  Piste 10

13
BURGER Matthis
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   4

4
OTTO Justus
NR OFC Bonn

GER   V

  R: RUERS Merle (GER)

  Piste 11

3
LUND Claus
BR FSC Cottbus

GER   V

14
SCHIMANSKI Tim
NR VFL Merkur Kleve

GER   4

  R: KLOCKHAUS Emily (GER)

  Piste 12

11
GLANZMANN Sammy
NR DFC Düsseldorf

GER   0

6
BRITO Lucas
NR DFC Düsseldorf

GER   V

  R: OYMANN Renee (GER)

  Piste 13

7
KRÖPELIN Joscha
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

10
WARMERDAM Max
Holland Schermen

NED   9

  R: RICKEN Lisa (GER)

  Piste 14

15
NIEMANN Mattis Arne
HB FV Bremen 1860

GER   6

2
BARBY Henrik
NR FC Moers

GER   V

  R: RIDDER Cordula (GER)

Piste 11

MEHNER Laureano
NR FC Moers

GER   V

KLEFFMANN Justus
NR FC Moers

GER   1

R: OYMANN Renee (GER)

Piste 12

JOBST Alexander
NR FC Moers

GER   1

OTTO Justus
NR OFC Bonn

GER   V

R: BALZEREIT David (GER)

Piste 13

LUND Claus
BR FSC Cottbus

GER   V

BRITO Lucas
NR DFC Düsseldorf

GER   7

R: PETERS Rabea (GER)

Piste 14

KRÖPELIN Joscha
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   3

BARBY Henrik
NR FC Moers

GER   V

R: THÖNNES Ronja (GER)

Piste 10

MEHNER Laureano
NR FC Moers

GER   V

OTTO Justus
NR OFC Bonn

GER   7

R: RIDDER Cordula (GER)

Piste 12

LUND Claus
BR FSC Cottbus

GER   V

BARBY Henrik
NR FC Moers

GER   3

R: SIEBER Johannes (GER)

Piste 12

MEHNER Laureano
NR FC Moers

GER   6

LUND Claus (3)
BR FSC Cottbus

GER   V

R: RICKEN Lisa (GER)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 GER LUND Claus BR FSC Cottbus 2007

2 GER MEHNER Laureano NR FC Moers 2007

3 GER BARBY Henrik NR FC Moers 2007

3 GER OTTO Justus NR OFC Bonn 2007

Table of 8

5 GER JOBST Alexander NR FC Moers 2008

6 GER BRITO Lucas NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007

7 GER KRÖPELIN Joscha HE VFL Marburg FA 2007

8 GER KLEFFMANN Justus NR FC Moers 2008

Table of 16

9 GER WOHLGEMUTH Jan NR FC Moers 2007

10 NED WARMERDAM Max Holland Schermen 2008

11 GER GLANZMANN Sammy NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007

12 GER KLITZING Jan Lasse NR FC Moers 2008

13 GER BURGER Matthis HE VFL Marburg FA 2008

14 GER SCHIMANSKI Tim NR VFL Merkur Kleve 2007

15 GER NIEMANN Mattis Arne HB FV Bremen 1860 2008

Vorrunde

16 GER WANG Zimin HB FV Bremen 1860 2008

17 GER SCHAFBERG Alexander WE FC im VfL Bochum 2008

18 GER NITTRITZ Sebastian NR Dürener FC 2007

19 GER LOUWES Friedrich HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2008
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

GER BISCHOF Finn 0 0 0

MOGILIN Matvey 0 0 0

BALZEREIT David 1 1 0 0

CN PETERSOHN Linda 0 0 0

D BRÄUNINGER Hanna 1 1 0 0

THÖNNES Jorge 0 0 0

SIEBER Johannes 1 1 0 0

MUES GENANNT KOERS Lucas 0 0 0

D MUSCHENICH Carsten 0 0 0

D D RICKEN Lisa 1 1 2 0 0

D RIDDER Cordula 1 1 2 0 0

D RIDDER Norwin 0 0 0

CN WIEMANN Martin 1 1 0 0

CN FENGER Hannah 0 0 0

D HARTFELDER Nicole 1 1 0 0

D KLOCKHAUS Emily 1 1 2 0 0

CN NEUHAUS Matthias 0 0 0

D OYMANN Renee 1 1 2 0 0

D PETERS Rabea 1 1 0 0

D POLOTZEK Simon 1 1 0 0

D POLOTZEK Viviana 0 0 0

D RUERS Merle 2 1 3 0 0

D ENGELN Elias 0 0 0

VOGEL Ainhoa 1 1 0 0

D THÖNNES Ronja 1 1 0 0

ARNDT Justin 0 0 0

NED CN DE JONG Marijn 0 0 0

27 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold GER LUND Claus BR FSC Cottbus 2007

Silver GER MEHNER Laureano NR FC Moers 2007

Bronze GER BARBY Henrik NR FC Moers 2007

Bronze GER OTTO Justus NR OFC Bonn 2007


